● Insert designed for double balanced radial run-out control for
achieving high accuracy and precision even in long overhang
applications;
● Wiper technology produces excellent surface quality
   and diameter dimension consistency;
● Strong impact-resistance and highly rigid design
structure helps achieve high speed, high
    efficiency, and high stability machining;
● Economical four-edges insert,
design suitable for Deep-hole
drilling in 2D~5D.
● Unique waved-edge geometry structure produces steady cutting
and smooth chip evacuation;
-EM
Geometry for soft steels to
prevent chip-wrapping.
-XM
-XR
General-purpose geometry
for stable machining
operations.
-LM
Geometry for Stainless
steel and sticky chip
materials.
Machining of hard materials,
strengthen cutting edges.
High Efficiency Indexable Drill
ZCC·CT Similar products of company A
Cylindricity 0.03mm 0.15mm
● Aperture cylindricity
Similar products of company A
Ra(μm)
2
1.5
1
0.5
0
ZCC·CT
● Hole surface quality
1.3μm
2.1μm
Workpiece material: 45#steel (HB170-220)
Tool: ZSD05-160-XP20-SP05-02
Insert: SPMX050204-XM/YB9320
Cutting data: Vc=120m/min, f=0.07mm/r,
                           ap=80mm
Cooling: Internal coolant supply
Conclusion: under the same working conditions,the
machined hole surface quality by ZSD series indexable
insert drill contributes to better hole precision than A
company's similar products.
Case study
There are three types of geometry,
suitable for high efficiency and stability
machining in multiple materials.
C 101
PVDPVDPVD coating grade
Substrate of a tough gradient cemented carbide, enriched
with surface bonding phase, nano-dioxygen gradient transition
layer, and crystal core pre-implantation coating technology,
improves the inserts' wear and heat resistance.
Suitable for high-speed, high-feed, and stable working
conditions, it is the first choice for drilling of steel.
CVDCVDCVD coating grade
YB6338YB6338 （peripheral inserts）
Alloy toughness enhancement technology improves the
tool's resistance to crack propagation and high temperature
oxidation while ensuring high wear resistance.
Adopting a new hard alloy matrix formula greatly improves the
high-temperature performance and extends tool life.
YBS203
High performance grade for S
materials
YBS203（peripheral/central inserts）
The atomic rearrangement technology realizes the long-
range orderly arrangement of different coating materials to
achieve a perfect match between hardness and toughness,
effectively solving the problem of high temperature instability
at the interface of multiple coatings and improving the high
temperature performance of the coating.
High-toughness substrate and TiAlN-based nano multilayer
coating, unique ion etching technology, strengthen the cutting
edge, and improve the bonding strength between the coating
and the substrate.
Advanced surface treatment technology, optimized stress
distribution, better overall performance.
YB9320YB9320
General purpose for drilling in
P, M, K, N materials
（peripheral/central inserts）
YB9315YB9315
Multilayer nano-coating PVD grade
Significantly enhanced on wear resistance & heat resistance,
adopting the gradient transition technology, effectively
improvement on stress and interface states of the coating
layers. Reducing stress concentration, increase the strengths
between coating layer and substrate, improve the cutting
tool's stability, suitable for M materials drilling machining.
（peripheral/central inserts）
C 102
U drills ZSD02 2D
Ø
D
Ø
D
1
Ø
D
2
L1
L2
L
Ls
C 103
Dr
ill
in
g
to
ol
s
BORING TOOL CCDrilling Tools
U drills
U
dr
ills
Type Stock
Basic dimension(mm)
Applicable inserts
Insert screw Wrench
ØD ØD1 ØD2 L1 L2 LS L
ZSD02-120-XP20-SP04-02 ▲ 12.0 20 25 27 44 50 94 SPMX040203-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M1.8×4.5 WT05IP
ZSD02-125-XP20-SP04-02 ▲ 12.5 20 25 28 45 50 95 SPMX040203-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M1.8×4.5 WT05IP
ZSD02-130-XP20-SP04-02 ▲ 13.0 20 25 29 46 50 96 SPMX040203-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M1.8×4.5 WT05IP
ZSD02-135-XP20-SP04-02 ▲ 13.5 20 25 30 47 50 97 SPMX040203-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M1.8×4.5 WT05IP
ZSD02-140-XP20-SP04-02 ▲ 14.0 20 25 31 48 50 98 SPMX040203-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M1.8×4.5 WT05IP
ZSD02-145-XP20-SP04-02 ▲ 14.5 20 25 32 49 50 99 SPMX040203-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M1.8×4.5 WT05IP
ZSD02-150-XP20-SP05-02 ▲ 15.0 20 25 33 50 50 100 SPMX050204-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2×4.3 WT06P
ZSD02-155-XP20-SP05-02 ▲ 15.5 20 25 34 51 50 101 SPMX050204-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2×4.3 WT06P
ZSD02-160-XP20-SP05-02 ▲ 16.0 20 25 35 52 50 102 SPMX050204-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2×4.3 WT06P
ZSD02-165-XP20-SP05-02 ▲ 16.5 20 25 36 53 50 103 SPMX050204-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2×4.3 WT06P
ZSD02-170-XP20-SP05-02 ▲ 17.0 20 25 37 54 50 104 SPMX050204-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2×4.3 WT06P
ZSD02-175-XP20-SP05-02 ▲ 17.5 20 25 38 55 50 105 SPMX050204-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2×4.3 WT06P
ZSD02-180-XP25-SP06-02 ▲ 18.0 25 32 39 57 56 113 SPMX060204-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2.2×5.5 WT07IP
ZSD02-185-XP25-SP06-02 ▲ 18.5 25 32 40 58 56 114 SPMX060204-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2.2×5.5 WT07IP
ZSD02-190-XP25-SP06-02 ▲ 19.0 25 32 41 59 56 115 SPMX060204-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2.2×5.5 WT07IP
ZSD02-195-XP25-SP06-02 ▲ 19.5 25 32 42 60 56 116 SPMX060204-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2.2×5.5 WT07IP
ZSD02-200-XP25-SP06-02 ▲ 20.0 25 32 43 61 56 117 SPMX060204-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2.2×5.5 WT07IP
ZSD02-205-XP25-SP06-02 ▲ 20.5 25 32 44 62 56 118 SPMX060204-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2.2×5.5 WT07IP
ZSD02-210-XP25-SP06-02 ▲ 21.0 25 32 45 63 56 119 SPMX060204-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2.2×5.5 WT07IP
ZSD02-215-XP25-SP06-02 ▲ 21.5 25 32 46 64 56 120 SPMX060204-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2.2×5.5 WT07IP
ZSD02-220-XP25-SP06-02 ▲ 22.0 25 32 47 65 56 121 SPMX060204-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2.2×5.5 WT07IP
ZSD02-225-XP25-SP07-02 ▲ 22.5 25 32 48 66 56 122 SPMX07T308-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2.5×6.5 WT07IP
ZSD02-230-XP25-SP07-02 ▲ 23.0 25 32 49 67 56 123 SPMX07T308-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2.5×6.5 WT07IP
ZSD02-235-XP25-SP07-02 ▲ 23.5 25 32 50 68 56 124 SPMX07T308-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2.5×6.5 WT07IP
ZSD02-240-XP25-SP07-02 ▲ 24.0 25 32 51 69 56 125 SPMX07T308-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2.5×6.5 WT07IP
ZSD02-245-XP25-SP07-02 ▲ 24.5 25 32 52 70 56 126 SPMX07T308-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2.5×6.5 WT07IP
ZSD02-250-XP25-SP07-02 ▲ 25.0 25 32 53 71 56 127 SPMX07T308-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2.5×6.5 WT07IP
ZSD02-255-XP25-SP07-02 ▲ 25.5 25 32 54 72 56 128 SPMX07T308-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2.5×6.5 WT07IP
ZSD02-260-XP25-SP07-02 ▲ 26.0 25 32 55 73 56 129 SPMX07T308-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2.5×6.5 WT07IP
ZSD02-265-XP25-SP07-02 ▲ 26.5 25 32 56 74 56 130 SPMX07T308-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2.5×6.5 WT07IP
ZSD02-270-XP25-SP07-02 ▲ 27.0 25 32 57 75 56 131 SPMX07T308-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2.5×6.5 WT07IP
▲Stock available     △Make-to-order
Ø
D
Ø
D
1
Ø
D
2
L1
L2
L
Ls
▲Stock available     △Make-to-order
U drills ZSD02 2D
C 104
Drilling tools
BORING TOOLCC Drilling Tools
U drills
U drills
Type Stock
Basic dimension(mm)
Applicable inserts
Insert screw Wrench
ØD ØD1 ØD2 L1 L2 LS L
ZSD02-275-XP25-SP07-02 ▲ 27.5 25 32 58 76 56 132 SPMX07T308- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2.5×6.5 WT07IP
ZSD02-280-XP32-SP09-02 ▲ 28.0 32 37 59 79 60 139 SPMX090408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M3.5×8 WT15IP
ZSD02-285-XP32-SP09-02 ▲ 28.5 32 37 60 80 60 140 SPMX090408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M3.5×8 WT15IP
ZSD02-290-XP32-SP09-02 ▲ 29.0 32 37 61 81 60 141 SPMX090408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M3.5×8 WT15IP
ZSD02-295-XP32-SP09-02 ▲ 29.5 32 37 62 82 60 142 SPMX090408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M3.5×8 WT15IP
ZSD02-300-XP32-SP09-02 ▲ 30.0 32 37 63 83 60 143 SPMX090408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M3.5×8 WT15IP
ZSD02-305-XP32-SP09-02 ▲ 30.5 32 37 64 84 60 144 SPMX090408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M3.5×8 WT15IP
ZSD02-310-XP32-SP09-02 ▲ 31.0 32 37 65 85 60 145 SPMX090408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M3.5×8 WT15IP
ZSD02-315-XP32-SP09-02 ▲ 31.5 32 37 66 86 60 146 SPMX090408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M3.5×8 WT15IP
ZSD02-320-XP32-SP09-02 ▲ 32.0 32 37 67 87 60 147 SPMX090408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M3.5×8 WT15IP
ZSD02-325-XP32-SP09-02 ▲ 32.5 32 37 68 88 60 148 SPMX090408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M3.5×8 WT15IP
ZSD02-330-XP32-SP09-02 ▲ 33.0 32 37 69 89 60 149 SPMX090408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M3.5×8 WT15IP
ZSD02-335-XP32-SP09-02 ▲ 33.5 32 37 70 90 60 150 SPMX090408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M3.5×8 WT15IP
ZSD02-340-XP40-SP11-02 ▲ 34.0 40 47 71 96 70 166 SPMX110408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZSD02-345-XP40-SP11-02 △ 34.5 40 47 72 97 70 167 SPMX110408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZSD02-350-XP40-SP11-02 ▲ 35.0 40 47 73 98 70 168 SPMX110408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZSD02-355-XP40-SP11-02 △ 35.5 40 47 74 99 70 169 SPMX110408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZSD02-360-XP40-SP11-02 ▲ 36.0 40 47 75 100 70 170 SPMX110408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZSD02-365-XP40-SP11-02 △ 36.5 40 47 76 101 70 171 SPMX110408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZSD02-370-XP40-SP11-02 ▲ 37.0 40 47 77 102 70 172 SPMX110408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZSD02-375-XP40-SP11-02 △ 37.5 40 47 78 103 70 173 SPMX110408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZSD02-380-XP40-SP11-02 ▲ 38.0 40 47 79 104 70 174 SPMX110408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZSD02-385-XP40-SP11-02 △ 38.5 40 47 80 105 70 175 SPMX110408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZSD02-390-XP40-SP11-02 ▲ 39.0 40 47 81 106 70 176 SPMX110408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZSD02-395-XP40-SP11-02 △ 39.5 40 47 82 107 70 177 SPMX110408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZSD02-400-XP40-SP11-02 ▲ 40.0 40 47 83 108 70 178 SPMX110408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZSD02-405-XP40-SP11-02 △ 40.5 40 47 84 109 70 179 SPMX110408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZSD02-410-XP40-SP11-02 ▲ 41.0 40 47 85 110 70 180 SPMX110408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZSD02-415-XP40-SP11-02 △ 41.5 40 47 86 111 70 181 SPMX110408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZSD02-420-XP40-SP11-02 ▲ 42.0 40 52 87 119 70 189 SPMX110408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZSD02-425-XP40-SP14-02 △ 42.5 40 52 88 120 70 190 SPMX140512- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
C 105
Dr
ill
in
g
to
ol
s
BORING TOOL CCDrilling Tools
U drills
U
dr
ills
Type Stock
Basic dimension(mm)
Applicable inserts
Insert screw Wrench
ØD ØD1 ØD2 L1 L2 LS L
ZSD02-430-XP40-SP14-02 ▲ 43.0 40 52 89 121 70 191 SPMX140512- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZSD02-435-XP40-SP14-02 △ 43.5 40 52 90 122 70 192 SPMX140512- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZSD02-440-XP40-SP14-02 ▲ 44.0 40 52 91 123 70 193 SPMX140512- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZSD02-445-XP40-SP14-02 △ 44.5 40 52 92 124 70 194 SPMX140512- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZSD02-450-XP40-SP14-02 ▲ 45.0 40 52 93 125 70 195 SPMX140512- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZSD02-455-XP40-SP14-02 △ 45.5 40 52 94 126 70 196 SPMX140512- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZSD02-460-XP40-SP14-02 ▲ 46.0 40 52 95 127 70 197 SPMX140512- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZSD02-465-XP40-SP14-02 △ 46.5 40 52 96 128 70 198 SPMX140512- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZSD02-470-XP40-SP14-02 ▲ 47.0 40 52 97 129 70 199 SPMX140512- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZSD02-475-XP40-SP14-02 △ 47.5 40 52 98 130 70 200 SPMX140512- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZSD02-480-XP40-SP14-02 ▲ 48.0 40 52 99 131 70 201 SPMX140512- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZSD02-485-XP40-SP14-02 △ 48.5 40 52 100 132 70 202 SPMX140512- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZSD02-490-XP40-SP14-02 ▲ 49.0 40 52 101 133 70 203 SPMX140512- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZSD02-495-XP40-SP14-02 △ 49.5 40 52 102 134 70 204 SPMX140512- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZSD02-500-XP40-SP14-02 ▲ 50.0 40 52 103 135 70 205 SPMX140512- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
▲Stock available     △Make-to-order
▲Stock available     △Make-to-order
U drills ZSD03 3D
C 106
Drilling tools
BORING TOOLCC Drilling Tools
U drills
U drills
Type Stock
Basic dimension(mm)
Applicable inserts
Insert screw Wrench
ØD ØD1 ØD2 L1 L2 LS L
ZSD03-120-XP20-SP04-02 ▲ 12.0 20 25 39 55 50 105 SPMX040203-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M1.8×4.5 WT05IP
ZSD03-125-XP20-SP04-02 ▲ 12.5 20 25 41 57 50 107 SPMX040203-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M1.8×4.5 WT05IP
ZSD03-130-XP20-SP04-02 ▲ 13.0 20 25 42 58 50 108 SPMX040203-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M1.8×4.5 WT05IP
ZSD03-135-XP20-SP04-02 ▲ 13.5 20 25 44 60 50 110 SPMX040203-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M1.8×4.5 WT05IP
ZSD03-140-XP20-SP04-02 ▲ 14.0 20 25 45 61 50 111 SPMX040203-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M1.8×4.5 WT05IP
ZSD03-145-XP20-SP04-02 ▲ 14.5 20 25 47 63 50 113 SPMX040203-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M1.8×4.5 WT05IP
ZSD03-150-XP20-SP05-02 ▲ 15.0 20 25 48 64 50 114 SPMX050204-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2×4.3 WT06P
ZSD03-155-XP20-SP05-02 ▲ 15.5 20 25 50 66 50 116 SPMX050204-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2×4.3 WT06P
ZSD03-160-XP20-SP05-02 ▲ 16.0 20 25 51 67 50 117 SPMX050204-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2×4.3 WT06P
ZSD03-165-XP20-SP05-02 ▲ 16.5 20 25 53 69 50 119 SPMX050204-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2×4.3 WT06P
ZSD03-170-XP20-SP05-02 ▲ 17.0 20 25 54 70 50 120 SPMX050204-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2×4.3 WT06P
ZSD03-175-XP20-SP05-02 ▲ 17.5 20 25 56 72 50 122 SPMX050204-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2×4.3 WT06P
ZSD03-180-XP25-SP06-02 ▲ 18.0 25 32 57 75 56 131 SPMX060204- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2.2×5.5 WT07IP
ZSD03-185-XP25-SP06-02 ▲ 18.5 25 32 59 77 56 133 SPMX060204- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2.2×5.5 WT07IP
ZSD03-190-XP25-SP06-02 ▲ 19.0 25 32 60 78 56 134 SPMX060204- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2.2×5.5 WT07IP
ZSD03-195-XP25-SP06-02 ▲ 19.5 25 32 62 80 56 136 SPMX060204- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2.2×5.5 WT07IP
ZSD03-200-XP25-SP06-02 ▲ 20.0 25 32 63 81 56 137 SPMX060204- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2.2×5.5 WT07IP
ZSD03-205-XP25-SP06-02 ▲ 20.5 25 32 65 83 56 139 SPMX060204- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2.2×5.5 WT07IP
ZSD03-210-XP25-SP06-02 ▲ 21.0 25 32 66 84 56 140 SPMX060204- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2.2×5.5 WT07IP
ZSD03-215-XP25-SP06-02 ▲ 21.5 25 32 68 86 56 142 SPMX060204- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2.2×5.5 WT07IP
ZSD03-220-XP25-SP06-02 ▲ 22.0 25 32 69 87 56 143 SPMX060204- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2.2×5.5 WT07IP
ZSD03-225-XP25-SP07-02 ▲ 22.5 25 32 71 89 56 145 SPMX07T308- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2.5×6.5 WT07IP
ZSD03-230-XP25-SP07-02 ▲ 23.0 25 32 72 91 56 147 SPMX07T308- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2.5×6.5 WT07IP
ZSD03-235-XP25-SP07-02 ▲ 23.5 25 32 74 93 56 149 SPMX07T308- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2.5×6.5 WT07IP
ZSD03-240-XP25-SP07-02 ▲ 24.0 25 32 75 94 56 150 SPMX07T308- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2.5×6.5 WT07IP
ZSD03-245-XP25-SP07-02 ▲ 24.5 25 32 77 96 56 152 SPMX07T308- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2.5×6.5 WT07IP
Ø
D
Ø
D
1
Ø
D
2
L1
L2
L
Ls
C 107
Dr
ill
in
g
to
ol
s
BORING TOOL CCDrilling Tools
U drills
U
dr
ills
Type Stock
Basic dimension(mm)
Applicable inserts
Insert screw Wrench
ØD ØD1 ØD2 L1 L2 LS L
ZSD03-250-XP25-SP07-02 ▲ 25.0 25 32 78 97 56 153 SPMX07T308- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2.5×6.5 WT07IP
ZSD03-255-XP25-SP07-02 ▲ 25.5 25 32 80 99 56 155 SPMX07T308- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2.5×6.5 WT07IP
ZSD03-260-XP25-SP07-02 ▲ 26.0 25 32 81 100 56 156 SPMX07T308- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2.5×6.5 WT07IP
ZSD03-265-XP25-SP07-02 ▲ 26.5 25 32 83 102 56 158 SPMX07T308- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2.5×6.5 WT07IP
ZSD03-270-XP25-SP07-02 ▲ 27.0 25 32 84 104 56 160 SPMX07T308- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2.5×6.5 WT07IP
ZSD03-275-XP25-SP07-02 ▲ 27.5 25 32 86 106 56 162 SPMX07T308- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2.5×6.5 WT07IP
ZSD03-280-XP32-SP09-02 ▲ 28.0 32 37 87 109 60 169 SPMX090408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M3.5×8 WT15IP
ZSD03-285-XP32-SP09-02 ▲ 28.5 32 37 89 111 60 171 SPMX090408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M3.5×8 WT15IP
ZSD03-290-XP32-SP09-02 ▲ 29.0 32 37 90 112 60 172 SPMX090408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M3.5×8 WT15IP
ZSD03-295-XP32-SP09-02 ▲ 29.5 32 37 92 114 60 174 SPMX090408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M3.5×8 WT15IP
ZSD03-300-XP32-SP09-02 ▲ 30.0 32 37 93 115 60 175 SPMX090408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M3.5×8 WT15IP
ZSD03-305-XP32-SP09-02 ▲ 30.5 32 37 95 117 60 177 SPMX090408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M3.5×8 WT15IP
ZSD03-310-XP32-SP09-02 ▲ 31.0 32 37 96 118 60 178 SPMX090408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M3.5×8 WT15IP
ZSD03-315-XP32-SP09-02 ▲ 31.5 32 37 98 120 60 180 SPMX090408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M3.5×8 WT15IP
ZSD03-320-XP32-SP09-02 ▲ 32.0 32 37 99 121 60 181 SPMX090408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M3.5×8 WT15IP
ZSD03-325-XP32-SP09-02 ▲ 32.5 32 37 101 123 60 183 SPMX090408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M3.5×8 WT15IP
ZSD03-330-XP32-SP09-02 ▲ 33.0 32 37 102 124 60 184 SPMX090408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M3.5×8 WT15IP
ZSD03-335-XP32-SP09-02 ▲ 33.5 32 37 104 126 60 186 SPMX090408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M3.5×8 WT15IP
ZSD03-340-XP40-SP11-02 ▲ 34.0 40 47 105 130 70 200 SPMX110408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZSD03-345-XP40-SP11-02 △ 34.5 40 47 107 132 70 202 SPMX110408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZSD03-350-XP40-SP11-02 ▲ 35.0 40 47 108 133 70 203 SPMX110408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZSD03-355-XP40-SP11-02 △ 35.5 40 47 100 135 70 205 SPMX110408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZSD03-360-XP40-SP11-02 ▲ 36.0 40 47 111 136 70 206 SPMX110408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZSD03-365-XP40-SP11-02 △ 36.5 40 47 113 138 70 208 SPMX110408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZSD03-370-XP40-SP11-02 ▲ 37.0 40 47 114 139 70 209 SPMX110408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZSD03-375-XP40-SP11-02 △ 37.5 40 47 116 141 70 211 SPMX110408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZSD03-380-XP40-SP11-02 ▲ 38.0 40 47 117 142 70 212 SPMX110408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZSD03-385-XP40-SP11-02 △ 38.5 40 47 119 144 70 214 SPMX110408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZSD03-390-XP40-SP11-02 ▲ 39.0 40 47 120 145 70 215 SPMX110408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZSD03-395-XP40-SP11-02 △ 39.5 40 47 122 147 70 217 SPMX110408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZSD03-400-XP40-SP11-02 ▲ 40.0 40 47 123 148 70 218 SPMX110408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZSD03-405-XP40-SP11-02 △ 40.5 40 47 125 150 70 220 SPMX110408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZSD03-410-XP40-SP11-02 ▲ 41.0 40 47 126 151 70 221 SPMX110408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZSD03-415-XP40-SP11-02 △ 41.5 40 47 128 153 70 223 SPMX110408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZSD03-420-XP40-SP11-02 ▲ 42.0 40 52 129 161 70 231 SPMX110408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M4×10 WT15IP
▲Stock available     △Make-to-order
U drills ZSD03 3D
C 108
Drilling tools
BORING TOOLCC Drilling Tools
U drills
U drills
Ø
D
Ø
D
1
Ø
D
2
L1
L2
L
Ls
Type Stock
Basic dimension(mm)
Applicable inserts
Insert screw Wrench
ØD ØD1 ØD2 L1 L2 LS L
ZSD03-425-XP40-SP14-02 △ 42.5 40 52 131 163 70 233 SPMX140512- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZSD03-430-XP40-SP14-02 ▲ 43.0 40 52 132 164 70 234 SPMX140512- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZSD03-435-XP40-SP14-02 △ 43.5 40 52 134 166 70 236 SPMX140512- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZSD03-440-XP40-SP14-02 ▲ 44.0 40 52 135 167 70 237 SPMX140512- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZSD03-445-XP40-SP14-02 △ 44.5 40 52 137 169 70 239 SPMX140512- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZSD03-450-XP40-SP14-02 ▲ 45.0 40 52 138 170 70 240 SPMX140512- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZSD03-455-XP40-SP14-02 △ 45.5 40 52 140 172 70 242 SPMX140512- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZSD03-460-XP40-SP14-02 ▲ 46.0 40 52 141 173 70 243 SPMX140512- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZSD03-465-XP40-SP14-02 △ 46.5 40 52 142 175 70 245 SPMX140512- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZSD03-470-XP40-SP14-02 ▲ 47.0 40 52 144 176 70 246 SPMX140512- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZSD03-475-XP40-SP14-02 △ 47.5 40 52 146 178 70 248 SPMX140512- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZSD03-480-XP40-SP14-02 ▲ 48.0 40 52 147 179 70 249 SPMX140512- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZSD03-485-XP40-SP14-02 △ 48.5 40 52 149 181 70 251 SPMX140512- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZSD03-490-XP40-SP14-02 ▲ 49.0 40 52 150 182 70 252 SPMX140512- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZSD03-495-XP40-SP14-02 △ 49.5 40 52 152 184 70 254 SPMX140512- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZSD03-500-XP40-SP14-02 ▲ 50.0 40 52 153 185 70 255 SPMX140512- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
▲Stock available     △Make-to-order
U drills ZSD04 4D
C 109
Dr
ill
in
g
to
ol
s
BORING TOOL CCDrilling Tools
U drills
U
dr
ills
Type Stock
Basic dimension(mm)
Applicable inserts
Insert screw Wrench
ØD ØD1 ØD2 L1 L2 LS L
ZSD04-120-XP20-SP04-02 ▲ 12.0 20 25 51 67 50 117 SPMX040203-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M1.8×4.5 WT05IP
ZSD04-125-XP20-SP04-02 ▲ 12.5 20 25 53 69 50 119 SPMX040203-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M1.8×4.5 WT05IP
ZSD04-130-XP20-SP04-02 ▲ 13.0 20 25 55 71 50 121 SPMX040203-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M1.8×4.5 WT05IP
ZSD04-135-XP20-SP04-02 ▲ 13.5 20 25 57 73 50 123 SPMX040203-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M1.8×4.5 WT05IP
ZSD04-140-XP20-SP04-02 ▲ 14.0 20 25 59 75 50 125 SPMX040203-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M1.8×4.5 WT05IP
ZSD04-145-XP20-SP04-02 ▲ 14.5 20 25 61 77 50 127 SPMX040203-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M1.8×4.5 WT05IP
ZSD04-150-XP20-SP05-02 ▲ 15.0 20 25 63 79 50 129 SPMX050204-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2×4.3 WT06P
ZSD04-155-XP20-SP05-02 ▲ 15.5 20 25 65 81 50 131 SPMX050204-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2×4.3 WT06P
ZSD04-160-XP20-SP05-02 ▲ 16.0 20 25 67 83 50 133 SPMX050204-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2×4.3 WT06P
ZSD04-165-XP20-SP05-02 ▲ 16.5 20 25 69 85 50 135 SPMX050204-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2×4.3 WT06P
ZSD04-170-XP20-SP05-02 ▲ 17.0 20 25 71 87 50 137 SPMX050204-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2×4.3 WT06P
ZSD04-175-XP20-SP05-02 ▲ 17.5 20 25 73 89 50 139 SPMX050204-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2×4.3 WT06P
ZSD04-180-XP25-SP06-02 ▲ 18.0 25 32 75 93 56 149 SPMX060204- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2.2×5.5 WT07IP
ZSD04-185-XP25-SP06-02 ▲ 18.5 25 32 77 95 56 151 SPMX060204- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2.2×5.5 WT07IP
ZSD04-190-XP25-SP06-02 ▲ 19.0 25 32 79 97 56 153 SPMX060204- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2.2×5.5 WT07IP
ZSD04-195-XP25-SP06-02 ▲ 19.5 25 32 81 99 56 155 SPMX060204- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2.2×5.5 WT07IP
ZSD04-200-XP25-SP06-02 ▲ 20.0 25 32 83 101 56 157 SPMX060204- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2.2×5.5 WT07IP
ZSD04-205-XP25-SP06-02 ▲ 20.5 25 32 85 103 56 159 SPMX060204- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2.2×5.5 WT07IP
ZSD04-210-XP25-SP06-02 ▲ 21.0 25 32 87 105 56 161 SPMX060204- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2.2×5.5 WT07IP
ZSD04-215-XP25-SP06-02 ▲ 21.5 25 32 89 107 56 163 SPMX060204- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2.2×5.5 WT07IP
ZSD04-220-XP25-SP06-02 ▲ 22.0 25 32 91 109 56 165 SPMX060204- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2.2×5.5 WT07IP
ZSD04-225-XP25-SP07-02 ▲ 22.5 25 32 93 111 56 167 SPMX07T308- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2.5×6.5 WT07IP
ZSD04-230-XP25-SP07-02 ▲ 23.0 25 32 95 114 56 170 SPMX07T308- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2.5×6.5 WT07IP
ZSD04-235-XP25-SP07-02 ▲ 23.5 25 32 97 116 56 172 SPMX07T308- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2.5×6.5 WT07IP
ZSD04-240-XP25-SP07-02 ▲ 24.0 25 32 99 118 56 174 SPMX07T308- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2.5×6.5 WT07IP
ZSD04-245-XP25-SP07-02 ▲ 24.5 25 32 101 120 56 176 SPMX07T308- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2.5×6.5 WT07IP
ZSD04-250-XP25-SP07-02 ▲ 25.0 25 32 103 122 56 178 SPMX07T308- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2.5×6.5 WT07IP
ZSD04-250-XP32-SP07-02 ▲ 25.0 32 37 103 122 60 182 SPMX07T308- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2.5×6.5 WT07IP
ZSD04-255-XP25-SP07-02 ▲ 25.5 25 32 105 125 56 181 SPMX07T308- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2.5×6.5 WT07IP
ZSD04-255-XP32-SP07-02 ▲ 25.5 32 37 105 125 60 185 SPMX07T308- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2.5×6.5 WT07IP
ZSD04-260-XP25-SP07-02 ▲ 26.0 25 32 107 126 56 182                                                               SPMX07T308- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2.5×6.5 WT07IP
Ø
D
Ø
D
1
Ø
D
2
L1
L2
L
Ls
▲Stock available     △Make-to-order
▲Stock available     △Make-to-order
U drills ZSD04 4D
C 110
Drilling tools
BORING TOOLCC Drilling Tools
U drills
U drills
Ø
D
Ø
D
1
Ø
D
2
L1
L2
L
Ls
Type Stock
Basic dimension(mm)
Applicable inserts
Insert screw Wrench
ØD ØD1 ØD2 L1 L2 LS L
ZSD04-260-XP32-SP07-02 ▲ 26.0 32 37 107 126 60 186 SPMX07T308- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2.5×6.5 WT07IP
ZSD04-265-XP25-SP07-02 ▲ 26.5 25 32 109 128 56 184 SPMX07T308- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2.5×6.5 WT07IP
ZSD04-265-XP32-SP07-02 ▲ 26.5 32 37 109 128 60 188 SPMX07T308- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2.5×6.5 WT07IP
ZSD04-270-XP25-SP07-02 ▲ 27.0 25 32 111 131 56 187 SPMX07T308- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2.5×6.5 WT07IP
ZSD04-270-XP32-SP07-02 ▲ 27.0 32 37 111 131 60 191 SPMX07T308- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2.5×6.5 WT07IP
ZSD04-275-XP25-SP07-02 ▲ 27.5 25 32 113 134 56 190 SPMX07T308- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2.5×6.5 WT07IP
ZSD04-275-XP32-SP07-02 ▲ 27.5 32 37 113 134 60 194 SPMX07T308- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2.5×6.5 WT07IP
ZSD04-280-XP32-SP09-02 ▲ 28.0 32 37 115 139 60 199 SPMX090408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M3.5×8 WT15IP
ZSD04-285-XP32-SP09-02 ▲ 28.5 32 37 117 141 60 201 SPMX090408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M3.5×8 WT15IP
ZSD04-290-XP32-SP09-02 ▲ 29.0 32 37 119 143 60 203 SPMX090408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M3.5×8 WT15IP
ZSD04-295-XP32-SP09-02 ▲ 29.5 32 37 121 145 60 205 SPMX090408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M3.5×8 WT15IP
ZSD04-300-XP32-SP09-02 ▲ 30.0 32 37 123 147 60 207 SPMX090408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M3.5×8 WT15IP
ZSD04-305-XP32-SP09-02 ▲ 30.5 32 37 125 149 60 209 SPMX090408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M3.5×8 WT15IP
ZSD04-310-XP32-SP09-02 ▲ 31.0 32 37 127 151 60 211 SPMX090408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M3.5×8 WT15IP
ZSD04-315-XP32-SP09-02 ▲ 31.5 32 37 129 153 60 213 SPMX090408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M3.5×8 WT15IP
ZSD04-320-XP32-SP09-02 ▲ 32.0 32 37 131 155 60 215 SPMX090408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M3.5×8 WT15IP
ZSD04-320-XP40-SP09-02 ▲ 32.0 40 47 131 155 70 225 SPMX090408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M3.5×8 WT15IP
ZSD04-325-XP32-SP09-02 ▲ 32.5 32 37 133 157 60 217 SPMX090408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M3.5×8 WT15IP
ZSD04-325-XP40-SP09-02 ▲ 32.5 40 47 133 157 70 227 SPMX090408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M3.5×8 WT15IP
ZSD04-330-XP32-SP09-02 ▲ 33.0 32 37 135 159 60 219 SPMX090408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M3.5×8 WT15IP
ZSD04-330-XP40-SP09-02 ▲ 33.0 40 47 135 159 70 229 SPMX090408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M3.5×8 WT15IP
ZSD04-335-XP32-SP09-02 ▲ 33.5 32 37 137 161 60 221 SPMX090408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M3.5×8 WT15IP
ZSD04-335-XP40-SP09-02 ▲ 33.5 40 47 137 161 70 231 SPMX090408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M3.5×8 WT15IP
ZSD04-340-XP40-SP11-02 ▲ 34.0 40 47 139 164 70 234 SPMX110408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZSD04-345-XP40-SP11-02 △ 34.5 40 47 141 166 70 236 SPMX110408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZSD04-350-XP40-SP11-02 ▲ 35.0 40 47 143 168 70 238 SPMX110408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZSD04-355-XP40-SP11-02 △ 35.5 40 47 145 170 70 240 SPMX110408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZSD04-360-XP40-SP11-02 ▲ 36.0 40 47 147 172 70 242 SPMX110408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZSD04-365-XP40-SP11-02 △ 36.5 40 47 149 174 70 244 SPMX110408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZSD04-370-XP40-SP11-02 ▲ 37.0 40 47 151 176 70 246 SPMX110408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZSD04-375-XP40-SP11-02 △ 37.5 40 47 153 178 70 248 SPMX110408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M4×10 WT15IP
C 111
Dr
ill
in
g
to
ol
s
BORING TOOL CCDrilling Tools
U drills
U
dr
ills
Type Stock
Basic dimension(mm)
Applicable inserts
Insert screw Wrench
ØD ØD1 ØD2 L1 L2 LS L
ZSD04-380-XP40-SP11-02 ▲ 38.0 40 47 155 180 70 250 SPMX110408-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZSD04-385-XP40-SP11-02 △ 38.5 40 47 157 182 70 252 SPMX110408-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZSD04-390-XP40-SP11-02 ▲ 39.0 40 47 159 184 70 254 SPMX110408-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZSD04-395-XP40-SP11-02 △ 39.5 40 47 161 186 70 256 SPMX110408-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZSD04-400-XP40-SP11-02 ▲ 40.0 40 47 163 188 70 258 SPMX110408-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZSD04-405-XP40-SP11-02 △ 40.5 40 47 165 190 70 260 SPMX110408-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZSD04-410-XP40-SP11-02 ▲ 41.0 40 47 167 192 70 262 SPMX110408-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZSD04-415-XP40-SP11-02 △ 41.5 40 47 169 194 70 264 SPMX110408-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZSD04-420-XP40-SP11-02 ▲ 42.0 40 52 171 203 70 273 SPMX110408-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZSD04-420-XP50-SP11-02 △ 42.0 50 57 171 203 80 283 SPMX110408-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZSD04-425-XP40-SP14-02 △ 42.5 40 52 173 205 70 275 SPMX140512-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZSD04-425-XP50-SP14-02 △ 42.5 50 57 173 205 80 285 SPMX140512-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZSD04-430-XP40-SP14-02 ▲ 43.0 40 52 175 207 70 277 SPMX140512-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZSD04-430-XP50-SP14-02 △ 43.0 50 57 175 207 80 287 SPMX140512-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZSD04-435-XP40-SP14-02 △ 43.5 40 52 177 209 70 279 SPMX140512-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZSD04-435-XP50-SP14-02 △ 43.5 50 57 177 209 80 289 SPMX140512-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZSD04-440-XP40-SP14-02 ▲ 44.0 40 52 179 211 70 281 SPMX140512-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZSD04-440-XP50-SP14-02 △ 44.0 50 57 179 211 80 291 SPMX140512-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZSD04-445-XP40-SP14-02 △ 44.5 40 52 181 213 70 283 SPMX140512-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZSD04-445-XP50-SP14-02 △ 44.5 50 57 181 213 80 293 SPMX140512-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZSD04-450-XP40-SP14-02 ▲ 45.0 40 52 183 215 70 285 SPMX140512-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZSD04-450-XP50-SP14-02 △ 45.0 50 57 183 225 80 295 SPMX140512-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZSD04-455-XP40-SP14-02 △ 45.5 40 52 185 217 70 287 SPMX140512-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZSD04-455-XP50-SP14-02 △ 45.5 50 57 185 217 80 297 SPMX140512-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZSD04-460-XP40-SP14-02 ▲ 46.0 40 52 187 219 70 289 SPMX140512-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZSD04-460-XP50-SP14-02 △ 46.0 50 57 187 219 80 299 SPMX140512-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZSD04-465-XP40-SP14-02 △ 46.5 40 52 189 221 70 291 SPMX140512-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZSD04-465-XP50-SP14-02 △ 46.5 50 57 189 221 80 301 SPMX140512-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZSD04-470-XP40-SP14-02 ▲ 47.0 40 52 191 223 70 293 SPMX140512-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZSD04-470-XP50-SP14-02 △ 47.0 50 57 191 223 80 303 SPMX140512-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZSD04-475-XP40-SP14-02 △ 47.5 40 52 193 225 70 295 SPMX140512-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZSD04-475-XP50-SP14-02 △ 47.5 50 57 193 225 80 305 SPMX140512-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZSD04-480-XP40-SP14-02 ▲ 48.0 40 52 195 227 70 297 SPMX140512-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZSD04-480-XP50-SP14-02 △ 48.0 50 57 195 227 80 307 SPMX140512-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZSD04-485-XP40-SP14-02 △ 48.5 40 52 197 229 70 299 SPMX140512-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZSD04-485-XP50-SP14-02 △ 48.5 50 57 197 229 80 309 SPMX140512-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZSD04-490-XP40-SP14-02 ▲ 49.0 40 52 199 231 70 301 SPMX140512-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZSD04-490-XP50-SP14-02 △ 49.0 50 57 199 231 80 311 SPMX140512-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZSD04-495-XP40-SP14-02 △ 49.5                      40 52 201 233 70 303 SPMX140512-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZSD04-495-XP50-SP14-02 △ 49.5 50 57 201 233 80 313 SPMX140512-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZSD04-500-XP40-SP14-02 ▲ 50.0 40 52 203 235 70 305 SPMX140512-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZSD04-500-XP50-SP14-02 △ 50.0 50 57 203 235 80 315 SPMX140512-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
▲Stock available     △Make-to-order
▲Stock available     △Make-to-order
U drills ZSD05 5D
C 112
Drilling tools
BORING TOOLCC Drilling Tools
U drills
U drills
Type Stock
Basic dimension(mm)
Applicable inserts
Insert screw Wrench
ØD ØD1 ØD2 L1 L2 LS L
ZSD05-120-XP20-SP04-02 ▲ 12.0 20 25 63 79 50 129 SPMX040203-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M1.8×4.5 WT05IP
ZSD05-125-XP20-SP04-02 ▲ 12.5 20 25 66 82 50 132 SPMX040203-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M1.8×4.5 WT05IP
ZSD05-130-XP20-SP04-02 ▲ 13.0 20 25 68 84 50 134 SPMX040203-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M1.8×4.5 WT05IP
ZSD05-135-XP20-SP04-02 ▲ 13.5 20 25 71 87 50 137 SPMX040203-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M1.8×4.5 WT05IP
ZSD05-140-XP20-SP04-02 ▲ 14.0 20 25 73 89 50 139 SPMX040203-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M1.8×4.5 WT05IP
ZSD05-145-XP20-SP04-02 ▲ 14.5 20 25 76 91 50 141 SPMX040203-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M1.8×4.5 WT05IP
ZSD05-150-XP20-SP05-02 ▲ 15.0 20 25 78 94 50 144 SPMX050204-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2×4.3 WT06P
ZSD05-155-XP20-SP05-02 ▲ 15.5 20 25 81 97 50 147 SPMX050204-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2×4.3 WT06P
ZSD05-160-XP20-SP05-02 ▲ 16.0 20 25 83 99 50 149 SPMX050204-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2×4.3 WT06P
ZSD05-165-XP20-SP05-02 ▲ 16.5 20 25 86 102 50 152 SPMX050204-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2×4.3 WT06P
ZSD05-170-XP20-SP05-02 ▲ 17.0 20 25 88 104 50 154 SPMX050204-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2×4.3 WT06P
ZSD05-175-XP20-SP05-02 ▲ 17.5 20 25 91 107 50 157 SPMX050204-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2×4.3 WT06P
ZSD05-180-XP25-SP06-02 ▲ 18.0 25 32 93 112 56 167 SPMX060204-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2.2×5.5 WT07IP
ZSD05-185-XP25-SP06-02 ▲ 18.5 25 32 96 114 56 170 SPMX060204-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2.2×5.5 WT07IP
ZSD05-190-XP25-SP06-02 ▲ 19.0 25 32 98 116 56 172 SPMX060204-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2.2×5.5 WT07IP
ZSD05-195-XP25-SP06-02 ▲ 19.5 25 32 101 119 56 175 SPMX060204-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2.2×5.5 WT07IP
ZSD05-200-XP25-SP06-02 ▲ 20.0 25 32 103 121 56 177 SPMX060204-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2.2×5.5 WT07IP
ZSD05-205-XP25-SP06-02 ▲ 20.5 25 32 106 124 56 180 SPMX060204-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2.2×5.5 WT07IP
ZSD05-210-XP25-SP06-02 ▲ 21.0 25 32 108 126 56 182 SPMX060204-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2.2×5.5 WT07IP
ZSD05-215-XP25-SP06-02 ▲ 21.5 25 32 111 129 56 185 SPMX060204-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2.2×5.5 WT07IP
ZSD05-220-XP25-SP06-02 ▲ 22.0 25 32 113 131 56 187 SPMX060204-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2.2×5.5 WT07IP
ZSD05-225-XP25-SP07-02 ▲ 22.5 25 32 116 134 56 190 SPMX07T308-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2.5×6.5 WT07IP
ZSD05-230-XP25-SP07-02 ▲ 23.0 25 32 118 138 56 194 SPMX07T308-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2.5×6.5 WT07IP
ZSD05-235-XP25-SP07-02 ▲ 23.5 25 32 121 141 56 197 SPMX07T308-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2.5×6.5 WT07IP
ZSD05-240-XP25-SP07-02 ▲ 24.0 25 32 123 143 56 199 SPMX07T308-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2.5×6.5 WT07IP
ZSD05-245-XP25-SP07-02 ▲ 24.5 25 32 126 146 56 202 SPMX07T308-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2.5×6.5 WT07IP
ZSD05-250-XP25-SP07-02 ▲ 25.0 25 32 128 148 56 204 SPMX07T308-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2.5×6.5 WT07IP
ZSD05-250-XP32-SP07-02 ▲ 25.0 32 37 128 148 60 208 SPMX07T308-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2.5×6.5 WT07IP
ZSD05-255-XP25-SP07-02 ▲ 25.5 25 32 131 151 56 207 SPMX07T308-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2.5×6.5 WT07IP
ZSD05-255-XP32-SP07-02 ▲ 25.5 32 37 131 151 60 211 SPMX07T308-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2.5×6.5 WT07IP
ZSD05-260-XP25-SP07-02 ▲ 26.0 25 32 133 153 56 209 SPMX07T308-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2.5×6.5 WT07IP
ZSD05-260-XP32-SP07-02 ▲ 26.0 32 37 133 153 60 213 SPMX07T308-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2.5×6.5 WT07IP
Ø
D
Ø
D
1
Ø
D
2
L1
L2
L
Ls
C 113
Dr
ill
in
g
to
ol
s
BORING TOOL CCDrilling Tools
U drills
U
dr
ills
Type Stock
Basic dimension(mm)
Applicable inserts
Insert screw Wrench
ØD ØD1 ØD2 L1 L2 LS L
ZSD05-265-XP25-SP07-02 ▲ 26.5 25 32 136 156 56 212 SPMX07T308- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2.5×6.5 WT07IP
ZSD05-265-XP32-SP07-02 ▲ 26.5 32 37 136 156 60 216 SPMX07T308- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2.5×6.5 WT07IP
ZSD05-270-XP25-SP07-02 ▲ 27.0 25 32 138 158 56 214 SPMX07T308- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2.5×6.5 WT07IP
ZSD05-270-XP32-SP07-02 ▲ 27.0 32 37 138 158 60 218 SPMX07T308- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2.5×6.5 WT07IP
ZSD05-275-XP25-SP07-02 ▲ 27.5 25 32 141 161 56 217 SPMX07T308- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2.5×6.5 WT07IP
ZSD05-275-XP32-SP07-02 ▲ 27.5 32 37 141 161 60 221 SPMX07T308- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M2.5×6.5 WT07IP
ZSD05-280-XP32-SP09-02 ▲ 28.0 32 37 143 163 60 223 SPMX090408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M3.5×8 WT15IP
ZSD05-285-XP32-SP09-02 ▲ 28.5 32 37 146 166 60 226 SPMX090408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M3.5×8 WT15IP
ZSD05-290-XP32-SP09-02 ▲ 29.0 32 37 148 168 60 228 SPMX090408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M3.5×8 WT15IP
ZSD05-295-XP32-SP09-02 ▲ 29.5 32 37 151 171 60 231 SPMX090408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M3.5×8 WT15IP
ZSD05-300-XP32-SP09-02 ▲ 30.0 32 37 153 173 60 233 SPMX090408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M3.5×8 WT15IP
ZSD05-305-XP32-SP09-02 ▲ 30.5 32 37 156 176 60 236 SPMX090408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M3.5×8 WT15IP
ZSD05-310-XP32-SP09-02 ▲ 31.0 32 37 158 178 60 238 SPMX090408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M3.5×8 WT15IP
ZSD05-315-XP32-SP09-02 ▲ 31.5 32 37 161 181 60 241 SPMX090408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M3.5×8 WT15IP
ZSD05-320-XP32-SP09-02 ▲ 32.0 32 37 163 183 60 243 SPMX090408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M3.5×8 WT15IP
ZSD05-320-XP40-SP09-02 ▲ 32.0 40 47 163 183 70 253 SPMX090408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M3.5×8 WT15IP
ZSD05-325-XP32-SP09-02 ▲ 32.5 32 37 166 186 60 246 SPMX090408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M3.5×8 WT15IP
ZSD05-325-XP40-SP09-02 ▲ 32.5 40 47 166 186 70 256 SPMX090408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M3.5×8 WT15IP
ZSD05-330-XP32-SP09-02 ▲ 33.0 32 37 168 189 60 249 SPMX090408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M3.5×8 WT15IP
ZSD05-330-XP40-SP09-02 ▲ 33.0 40 47 168 189 70 259 SPMX090408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M3.5×8 WT15IP
ZSD05-335-XP32-SP09-02 ▲ 33.5 32 37 171 193 60 253 SPMX090408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M3.5×8 WT15IP
ZSD05-335-XP40-SP09-02 ▲ 33.5 40 47 171 193 70 263 SPMX090408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M3.5×8 WT15IP
ZSD05-340-XP40-SP11-02 ▲ 34.0 40 47 173 198 70 268 SPMX110408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZSD05-345-XP40-SP11-02 △ 34.5 40 47 176 201 70 271 SPMX110408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZSD05-350-XP40-SP11-02 ▲ 35.0 40 47 178 203 70 273 SPMX110408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZSD05-355-XP40-SP11-02 △ 35.5 40 47 181 206 70 276 SPMX110408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZSD05-360-XP40-SP11-02 ▲ 36.0 40 47 183 208 70 278 SPMX110408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZSD05-365-XP40-SP11-02 △ 36.5 40 47 186 211 70 281 SPMX110408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZSD05-370-XP40-SP11-02 ▲ 37.0 40 47 188 213 70 283 SPMX110408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZSD05-375-XP40-SP11-02 △ 37.5 40 47 191 216 70 286 SPMX110408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZSD05-380-XP40-SP11-02 ▲ 38.0 40 47 193 218 70 288 SPMX110408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZSD05-385-XP40-SP11-02 △ 38.5 40 47 196 221 70 291 SPMX110408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZSD05-390-XP40-SP11-02 ▲ 39.0 40 47 198 223 70 293 SPMX110408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZSD05-395-XP40-SP11-02 △ 39.5 40 47 201 226 70 296 SPMX110408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZSD05-400-XP40-SP11-02 ▲ 40.0 40 47 203 228 70 298 SPMX110408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZSD05-405-XP40-SP11-02 △ 40.5 40 47 206 231 70 301 SPMX110408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZSD05-410-XP40-SP11-02 ▲ 41.0 40 47 208 233 70 303 SPMX110408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZSD05-415-XP40-SP11-02 △ 41.5 40 47 211 236 70 306 SPMX110408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZSD05-420-XP40-SP11-02 ▲ 42.0 40 52 213 245 70 315 SPMX110408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZSD05-420-XP50-SP11-02 △ 42.0 50 57 213 245 80 325 SPMX110408- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZSD05-425-XP40-SP14-02 △ 42.5 40 52 216 248 70 318 SPMX140512- XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
▲Stock available     △Make-to-order
U drills ZSD05 5D
C 114
Drilling tools
BORING TOOLCC Drilling Tools
U drills
U drills
Ø
D
Ø
D
1
Ø
D
2
L1
L2
L
Ls
Type Stock
Basic dimension(mm)
Applicable inserts
Insert screw Wrench
ØD ØD1 ØD2 L1 L2 LS L
ZSD05-425-XP50-SP14-02 △ 42.5 50 57 216 248 80 328 SPMX140512-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZSD05-430-XP40-SP14-02 ▲ 43.0 40 52 218 250 70 320 SPMX140512-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZSD05-430-XP50-SP14-02 △ 43.0 50 57 218 250 80 330 SPMX140512-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZSD05-435-XP40-SP14-02 △ 43.5 40 52 221 253 70 323 SPMX140512-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZSD05-435-XP50-SP14-02 △ 43.5 50 57 221 253 80 333 SPMX140512-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZSD05-440-XP40-SP14-02 ▲ 44.0 40 52 223 255 70 325 SPMX140512-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZSD05-440-XP50-SP14-02 △ 44.0 50 57 223 255 80 335 SPMX140512-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZSD05-445-XP40-SP14-02 △ 44.5 40 52 226 258 70 328 SPMX140512-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZSD05-445-XP50-SP14-02 △ 45.5 50 57 226 258 80 338 SPMX140512-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZSD05-450-XP40-SP14-02 ▲ 45.0 40 52 228 260 70 330 SPMX140512-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZSD05-450-XP50-SP14-02 △ 45.0 50 57 228 260 80 340 SPMX140512-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZSD05-455-XP40-SP14-02 △ 45.5 40 52 231 263 70 333 SPMX140512-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZSD05-455-XP50-SP14-02 △ 45.5 50 57 231 263 80 343 SPMX140512-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZSD05-460-XP40-SP14-02 ▲ 46.0 40 52 233 265 70 335 SPMX140512-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZSD05-460-XP50-SP14-02 △ 46.0 50 57 233 265 80 345 SPMX140512-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZSD05-465-XP40-SP14-02 △ 46.5 40 52 236 268 70 338 SPMX140512-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZSD05-465-XP50-SP14-02 △ 46.5 50 57 236 268 80 348 SPMX140512-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZSD05-470-XP40-SP14-02 ▲ 47.0 40 52 238 270 70 340 SPMX140512-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZSD05-470-XP50-SP14-02 △ 47.0 50 57 238 270 80 350 SPMX140512-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZSD05-475-XP40-SP14-02 △ 47.5 40 52 241 273 70 343 SPMX140512-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZSD05-475-XP50-SP14-02 △ 47.5 50 57 241 273 80 353 SPMX140512-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZSD05-480-XP40-SP14-02 ▲ 48.0 40 52 243 275 70 345 SPMX140512-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZSD05-480-XP50-SP14-02 △ 48.0 50 57 246 275 80 355 SPMX140512-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZSD05-485-XP40-SP14-02 △ 48.5 40 52 246 278 70 348 SPMX140512-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZSD05-485-XP50-SP14-02 △ 48.5 50 57 246 278 80 358 SPMX140512-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZSD05-490-XP40-SP14-02 ▲ 49.0 40 52 248 280 70 350 SPMX140512-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZSD05-490-XP50-SP14-02 △ 49.0 50 57 248 280 80 360 SPMX140512-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZSD05-495-XP40-SP14-02 △ 49.5 40 52 251 283 70 353 SPMX140512-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZSD05-495-XP50-SP14-02 △ 49.5 50 57 251 283 80 363 SPMX140512-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZSD05-500-XP40-SP14-02 ▲ 50.0 40 52 253 285 70 355 SPMX140512-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZSD05-500-XP50-SP14-02 △ 50.0 50 57 253 285 80 365 SPMX140512-XM/LM/EM/XR I60M5×13 WT20IP
▲Stock available     △Make-to-order